
 

 

SCHOOL YEAR DATES 2025-26 
Dates are subject to change 

Monday, September 1 Labour Day Holiday; Returning Grade 12 boarders arrive 
Tuesday, September 2                  New Boarders move in; JS New Student Orientation 
Wednesday, September 3 Returning Boarders arrive; MS/SS New Student Orientation 

JS All Student Orientation 
  
Thursday, September 4      First Full Day of classes (Gr. 2-12); Staggered schedule (JK-1) 
Monday, September 8 First Full Day of classes (JK - Gr. 1) 
Tuesday, September 30 National Day for Truth and Reconciliation (School Closed) 
  
Thursday, October 9 School closes at the end of the day for the Thanksgiving Holiday 
Friday - Monday, October 10-13 School closed; Boarders return by dinner on Monday, October 13 
Tuesday, October 14 Classes resume 
  
Friday, October 24 Non-Instructional Day, Professional Development 
Thursday, November 6 JS Remembrance Day Service 
Friday, November 7             MS/SS Remembrance Day Service; School closes at lunch 
Saturday - Tuesday, November 8-11 School closed; Boarders return by dinner on November 11 
Wednesday, November 12 Classes resume 
  
Friday, December 12 School closes at the end of the day for Winter Break 
Monday, January 5 Boarders return by dinner time 

Non-Instructional Day, Professional Development Day 
Tuesday, January 6 Classes resume 
  
Thursday, February 12 School closes at lunch; professional development afternoon 
Friday - Monday, February 13-16 School closed; Boarders return by dinner on February 16 
Tuesday, February 17 Classes resume 
  
Friday, March 13 School closes at the end of the day for Spring Break 
Monday, April 6 Boarders return from Spring Break by dinner time 
Tuesday, April 7 Classes resume 
  
Friday, May 15 School closes at the end of the day for the Victoria Day Holiday 
Saturday - Tuesday, May 16-19 School closed; Boarders return by dinner on May 19 
Wednesday, May 20 Classes resume 
  
Wednesday, June 17 Last Day of Classes (JK-12) 
Thursday, June 18 JS Closing Ceremonies (morning) 

MS Closing Ceremonies (afternoon) 
Gr. 12 Graduation Ceremonies (evening) 

Friday, June 19 Gr. 12 Graduation Gala (evening) 
Saturday, June 20 Closing of Boarding Houses 
  
JK - Junior Kindergarten, JS - Junior School, MS - Middle School, SS - Senior School 

 


